
 Advertisement for Bids 

FOLEY 177600 00 11 13 - 1 

DOCUMENT 00 11 13 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

2025 Southside Improvements – Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Materials 
Foley, Minnesota 

SEH No. FOLEY 177600 
 
 
Notice is hereby given that Online Bids will be received by the City Administrator until 10:00 a.m., Thursday, 
December 19, 2024, via QuestCDN for the furnishing of all labor and material for the construction of 2025 
Southside Improvements – Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Materials. 
 
The bid opening will be conducted via Microsoft Teams, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud: 
 
2025 Southside Improvements – Sanitary Sewer & Water Main Materials Bid Opening 
Thursday, December 19, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ZmU3MzExMTktOWVkYS00MWY5LTk0OTItMmI0ZGVmN2RhOGE1%40thread.v2/0?contex
t=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-
a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d 
 
Meeting ID: 258 638 159 564  
Passcode: 2NJ2r2e8  
 
Dial in by phone  
+1 872-242-7640,,423644477# United States, Chicago  
Phone conference ID: 423 644 477# 
 
Any person monitoring the meeting remotely may be responsible for any documented costs. Message and data 
rates may apply. 
 
Major quantities for the Work include: 
 

Item Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

Hydrant EACH 5 

8-Inch Water Main - Ductile Iron Cl 52 LIN FT 2,340 

1-Inch Copper Water Service LIN FT 2,000 

4"-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 26) LIN FT 1,762 

8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer (SDR 35) LIN FT 2,240 

 
The Bidding Documents may be seen at the Issuing Office of SEH located at 2351 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 
300, Sartell, MN 56377-2485, 320.229.4300, Jarod Griffith, jgriffith@sehinc.com. 
 
The Bidding Documents may be viewed for no cost at http://www.sehinc.com by selecting the Project Bid 
Information link at the bottom of the page and the View Plans option from the menu at the top of the selected 
project page. 
 
Digital image copies of the Bidding Documents are available at http://www.sehinc.com for a fee of $30. These 
documents may be downloaded by selecting this project from the “Project Bid Information” link and by entering 
eBidDocTM Number 9450457 on the SEARCH PROJECTS page. For assistance and free membership 
registration, contact QuestCDN at 952.233.1632 or info@questcdn.com. 
 
For this project, bids will ONLY be received electronically. Contractors submitting an electronic bid will be 
charged an additional $42 at the time of bid submission via the online electronic bid service QuestCDN.com. To 
access the electronic Bid Worksheet, download the project document and click the online bidding button at the top 

https://www.questcdn.com/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmU3MzExMTktOWVkYS00MWY5LTk0OTItMmI0ZGVmN2RhOGE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmU3MzExMTktOWVkYS00MWY5LTk0OTItMmI0ZGVmN2RhOGE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmU3MzExMTktOWVkYS00MWY5LTk0OTItMmI0ZGVmN2RhOGE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZmU3MzExMTktOWVkYS00MWY5LTk0OTItMmI0ZGVmN2RhOGE1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
mailto:jgriffith@sehinc.com
http://www.sehinc.com/
http://www.sehinc.com/
mailto:info@questcdn.com
https://www.questcdn.com/


Advertisement for Bids 

00 11 13 - 2 FOLEY 177600 

of the advertisement. Prospective bidders must be on the plan holders list through QuestCDN for bids to be 
accepted. Bids shall be completed according to the Bidding Requirements prepared by SEH dated December 3, 
2024. 
 
In addition to digital plans, paper copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from Docunet Corp. located 
at 2435 Xenium Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55441 (763.475.9600) for a fee of $50. 
 
A pre-Bid conference will be held via Microsoft Teams at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, December 12, 2024. 
Representatives of Owner and Engineer will be present to discuss the Project. Bidders are encouraged to attend 
and participate in the conference. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive irregularities and informalities therein and to 
award the Contract in the best interests of the Owner. 
 

Sarah Brunn 

Administrator 

Foley, Minnesota 

 

Publish: 
Quest CDN: December 10, 2024 
Benton County News: December 10 and 17, 2024 


